Product Submittal and Wiring
IEEPBR
Table of Contents
Section 1. E3 Point System
Section 2. IEEPBR Station
Section 3. Gas Valve
Section 4. HO-CO testing can
Section 5. Transformer

 CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1, UL 61010-1; FCC part 15; ICES-003 issue 4; ISO 9001-2008
1. E3 Point System
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single-Gas Configuration: Base Unit, Surface-Mount
* Base unit and sensor cartridge sold together   ** Base unit only; sensor cartridge sold separately
Part Number Description
E3SASCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 24Vac/dc, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SA**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 24Vac/dc, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
E3SAHSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 120Vac, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SAH**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 120Vac, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
Dual-Gas Configuration: Base Unit w/Remote Sensor Capability, Surface-Mount
Part Number Description
E3SARSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 24Vac/dc, Dual-mode, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SAR**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 24Vac/dc, Dual-mode, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
E3SARHSCO* E3Point, CO sensor cartridge, Surface-mount, 120Vac, Dual-mode, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF)
E3SARH**  E3Point, Surface-mount, 4-20mA, 120Vac, Dual-mode, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF)
Remote Sensors (always sold with sensor cartridge included)
Part Number Description
E3SRMCO E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Carbon Monoxide
E3SRMNO2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Nitrogen Dioxide
E3SRMH2S E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Hydrogen Sulfide
E3SRMH2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Hydrogen
E3SRMO2 E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Oxygen
E3SRMM E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Methane
E3SRMP E3Point, Remote Sensor, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF), Propane
Stand-Alone Platform, Duct-Mount
Part Number Description

E3M  CH4 Cartridge -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF), Methane
E3P  C3H8 Cartridge -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF), Propane
EXAMPLES OF HOW TO ORDER
To order a stand-alone version, surface-mount, analog, CO detector, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF): Order E3SASCO
To order a stand-alone version, surface-mount, analog, dual-gas CO + NO2, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF): Order E3SARSCO + E3SRMNO2
To order a stand-alone version, duct-mount, analog, propane detector, -40 to 50ºC (-40 to 122ºF): Order E3DA + E3P
To order a stand-alone version, surface-mount, analog, dual-gas CO + C3H8, 120Vac, -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122ºF): Order E3SARHSCO + E3SRMP
SS01018STAND_v4  6/11
© 2011 Honeywell Analytics
1. E3 Point System
Sensor cartridges need to
be replaced every 2.5 years
30 Vineland Street
Brighton, MA 02135
T: 617-782-9000
F: 617-254-2247
Pushbutton & Enclosed Relay Package For
Gas Detection Systems (Manual Reset)
Kit Includes:
(1) UL Listed Push Button
(1) UL Listed Switching Relay
(1) UL Listed 4" x 6" Enclosure
(Some Assembly Required)
Part Number: IEEPBR
Push
Button
4" x 6" Enclosure
(Shown Actual Size)
RESET
13
24
5
Switching
Relay
13 14
Indicates Field Wiring
13 14
2. IEEPBR Station
4
2/2
SERIES
8040
8215
2-
W
AY
Features
• Lightweight, low-cost valves for air service
• Ideal for low pressure applications
• Provides high flow, Cv up to 138 (Kv 118)
• Air and vacuum service
Direct Acting or Piloted
Aluminum Body Solenoid Valves
1/8" to 3" NPT
NC
NO
Solenoid Enclosures
Approvals:
CSA certified to:
8040 Series:
1) Standard C22.2 No. 139 "Electrically Operated
Valves," File 10381.
2) Automatic Gas Valves Z21.21 (6.5), File 112872.
3) Automatic Gas Safety Shutoff Valves C/I (3.9),
File 112872.
8215 Series Normally Closed:
1) Standard C22.2 No. 139 "Electrically Operated
Valves," File 10381.
2) Automatic Gas Valves Z21.21 (6.5), File 112872.
8215 Series Normally Open:
1) Standard C22.2 No. 139 "Electrically Operated